El Paso County Hospital District 74,108,086,506   0.219526   535,795,000   4.11% 22,021,175   121,600,000
Socorro, City of 2,450,468,565   0.666900   27,858,000   3.79% 1,055,818   -
Town of Horizon City 1,722,802,869   0.559362   45,750,000   69.60% 31,842,000   -
Horizon Regional MUD 3,164,871,989   0.662788   219,394,985   54.77% 120,162,632   99,345,000
Horizon Regional MUD (Rancho Desierto Bello) 96,105,723   0.225000   1,615,000   99.99% 1,614,839   5,855,000
Lower Valley Water District 4,452,312,505   0.144716   48,045,000   13.27% 6,375,572   10,000,000

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 316,790,284$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 15.17%
Per Capita Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 7,804$

 30

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

__________
(1) Excludes the Refunded Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Preliminary, subject to change.

Fiscal
Year Total % of

Ending Debt Service Principal
8/31 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired

2026 3,628,910$   3,357,739$   6,986,649$   3,255,000$   1,104,591$   4,359,591$   11,346,240$
2027 3,788,320   3,207,379   6,995,699   2,420,000   1,409,000   3,829,000   10,824,699
2028 1,757,980   3,038,294   4,796,274   4,785,000   1,288,000   6,073,000   10,869,274
2029 1,828,780   2,960,744   4,789,524   4,675,000   1,048,750   5,723,750   10,513,274
2030 1,918,260   2,875,514   4,793,774   4,805,000   815,000   5,620,000   10,413,774 26.82%
2031 2,011,930   3,181,344   5,193,274   4,650,000   574,750   5,224,750   10,418,024
2032 6,400   3,836,624   3,843,024   4,835,000   342,250   5,177,250   9,020,274
2033 9,327   6,918,697   6,928,024   2,010,000   100,500   2,110,500   9,038,524
2034 6,508   7,821,516   7,828,024   -   -   -   7,828,024
2035 6,200,000   1,629,093   7,829,093   -   -   -   7,829,093 42.93%
2036 6,320,000   1,507,246   7,827,246   -   -   -   7,827,246
2037 6,450,000   1,377,734   7,827,734   -   -   -   7,827,734
2038 6,590,000   1,239,801   7,829,801   -   -   -   7,829,801
2039 6,735,000   1,093,538   7,828,538   -   -   -   7,828,538
2040 6,885,000   940,638   7,825,638   -   -   -   7,825,638 69.84%
2041 7,050,000   780,357   7,830,357   -   -   -   7,830,357
2042 7,215,000   613,813   7,828,813   -   -   -   7,828,813
2043 7,385,000   443,358   7,828,358   -   -   -   7,828,358
2044 7,560,000   268,875   7,828,875   -   -   -   7,828,875
2045 7,735,000   90,306   7,825,306   -   -   -   7,825,306 100.00%

91,081,416$   47,182,611$   138,264,027$   31,435,000$  6,682,841$   38,117,841$   176,381,868$

Outstanding Debt (1) The Bonds(2)

 31

TABLE 8  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION (1)

___________
(1) Includes the Bonds but excludes the Refunded Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change.

TABLE 9  -  AUTHORIZED BUT UNISSUED UNLIMITED TAX BONDS

The District does not have any authorized but unissued unlimited tax bonds.

ANTICIPATED ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL UNLIMITED TAX DEBT…The District does not currently have plans to issue any additional
unlimited tax debt within the next 12 months.

TABLE 10  -  OTHER OBLIGATIONS

The District has entered into a single lease agreement as lessee to lease office equipment for a term of five years requiring monthly